The timetable for next week is as follows:-
Sunday 30th June
11.00am Mass, Father Bruce
6.30pm Mass, Father Desmond
Monday 1st July
10.00am Mass, Father Bruce
Tuesday 2nd July
10.00am Mass, Father Michal Zurzycki
Wednesday 3rd July
10.00am Requiem Mass, Father Bruce
Thursday 4th July
10.00am Mass, Father Bruce
Friday 5th July
No Service
Saturday 6th July
5.30pm Vigil Mass, Father Bruce
Sunday 7th July
11.00am Mass, Father Bruce
6.30pm Mass, Father Michal Zurzycki

Response:
From all my terrors the Lord set me free.

Thought for the week:
The bitterest tears shed over graves are for words
left unsaid and deeds left undone.

Harriet Beecher Stowe 1811-1896
Please pray for
Sick List:
Ayikoru Evelyn Dragudi, Christopher Mercer,
Patricia Devaney, John Lynch, Hugh Spears,
Gerald Murphy, Donna Menzies, James Grant,
Hugh McLaren, Kathleen Grant, Pearl Spires,
Rosina Mullen
Recently deceased:
Alexander McGeachie
Months Mind:
Jimmy McLean

The timetable for week beginning 7th July is as

Today is The Solemnity of St. Peter and St. Paul.  ¢gl1ows:-

There is a second collection for Peter’s Pence;
thank you for the generosity.

We welcome Father Michal Zurzycki from

Sunday 7th July
11.00am Mass, Father Bruce
6.30pm Mass, Father Michal

Poland to St. Andrew's and St. Edward’s wh Monday 8th July
oland to 5t. Andrew's and St. Edward’s who 10.00am Mass, Father Bruce
will be with us for the month of July. Tuesday 9th July
10.00am Mass, Father Desmond
Bishop Toal has appointed Father Bruce McPhail Wednesday 10th July
as priest-in-residence at St. Andrew’s beginning 10.00am Mass, Father Desmond
from the weekend of July 27th and 28th July. Thursday 11th July
Father Bruce will also be Chaplain to the 10.00am Mass, Father Bruce
Monklands Hospital. We wish Father Bruce Friday 12th July
every blessing in his new appointment. No Service
. L Saturday 13th July
The Requiem Mass of Alexander McGeachie will
be celebrated this Wednesday morning at 5-:30pm Mass, Father Bruce
y morning Sunday 14th July

10.00am, the Celebrant being Father Bruce. May

) o 11.00am Mass, Father Desmond
Alexander rest in peace and rise in glory.

6.30pm Mass, Father Desmond
As Father Desmond is in Lourdes this week,
there will be no bulletin next weekend. Father

Desmond will celebrate Mass for the parish in
Lourdes. for more details.

The next parish social event, Parish Fun Day on
Sunday 25th August; please see poster in the porch

Sunday 14th July is Sea Sunday when there will Parish contact details:
be a second collection. Permanent Deacon: Rev. John Nevans

Please see poster in the porch about the Relics of Adrfﬁnistrat.or: Rev. Desmond Keegan CSs.R.
St. Therese of Lisieux which are being brought to Assistant Priest: Rev. Bruce McPhail

the Diocese of Motherwell at the end of August. Address: St. Andrew’s,
Whinhall Road,

Ordination to the Priesthood of Deacon Kevin Airdrie, ML6 OH]J
Lawrie on Tuesday 16th July at 7.00pm in St. Telephone: 01236 897557
Aloysius’ Church Chapelhall and all are welcome

to the Mass of Thanksgiving on Wed 17th July at E-mail: standrew@rcdom.org.uk
7pm.
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